

DATE: 2/22/2023

Page: 6

BID NO.: 50-00141223

**BID FORM**  
Non Public Works

All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

All prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid. Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested will be used. A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

Are you requesting an escalation provision?

YES \_\_\_\_\_ NO \_\_\_\_\_

MAXIMUM ESCALATION PERCENTAGE REQUESTED \_\_\_\_\_%

INITIAL BID PRICES WILL REMAIN FIRM THROUGH THE DATE OF \_\_\_\_\_.

For the purposes of comparison of bids when an escalation provision is requested, Jefferson Parish will apply the maximum escalation percentage quoted by the bidder to the period to which it is applied in the bid. The initial price and the escalation will be used to calculate the total bid price. It will be assumed, for comparison of prices only, that an equal amount of material or labor is purchased each month throughout the entire contract.

**DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH**

INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable)

68353

**THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER:**

FIRM NAME: Land Craft Design Build LLC

ADDRESS: 645 Brown Ave.

CITY, STATE: Harvey, LA

ZIP: 70058

TELEPHONE: ( 504 ) 259.2790

FAX: ( )

EMAIL ADDRESS: LANDCRAFTDB@GMAIL.COM

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated. Failure to acknowledge any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$ \_\_\_\_\_

AUTHORIZED

SIGNATURE: 

Byron J Pogue

Printed Name

TITLE: Member

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
1	2,000.00	EA	TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT TO SUPPLY TREES, SHRUBS. SOD AND LANDSCAPE INCIDENTALS FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS- PARKWAYS  0010 ANNUAL COLOR (VARIOUS VARIETIES BASED ON SEASON)  4 INCH POT	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	20.00	EA	TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY OF PLANTS, TREES AND SHRUBS FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - PARKWAYS  0020 ANNUAL COLOR (VARIOUS VARIETIES BASED ON SEASON)  4.5 INCH POT	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
3	30.00	EA	0030 ANNUAL COLOR (VARIOUS VARIETIES BASED ON SEASON)  6 INCH POT	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
4	10.00	EA	0040 LIRIOPE MUSCARI BIG BLUE LIRIOPE  4 INCH POT	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
5	10.00	EA	0050 LIRIOPE MUSCARI BIG BLUE LIRIOPE  1-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 20.00	\$ 2200.00
6	10.00	EA	0060 TRACHELOSPERMUM ASIATICUM ASIAN JASMINE  4 INCH POT	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
7	10.00	EA	0070 TRACHELOSPERMUM ASIATICUM ASIAN JASMINE  1-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
8	106.00	EA	0080 HEMEROCALLIS DAYLILIES (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS)  4 INCH POT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1060.00
9	10.00	EA	0090 HEMEROCALLIS DAYLILIES (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS)	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
10	122.00	EA	1-GALLON CONTAINER 0100 AGAPANTHUS AFRICANAS AFRICAN LILY (PURPLE FLOWER OR WHITE FLOWER) 1-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 20.00	\$ 2440.00
11	10.00	EA	0101 CODIAEUM VARIEGATUM CROTON (VARIOUS VARIETIES) 1-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
12	10.00	EA	0102 CODIAEUM VARIEGATUM CROTON (VARIOUS VARIETIES) 3-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
13	10.00	EA	0110 DIETES IRIDIOIDES AFRICAN IRIS (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 1-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
14	110.00	EA	0120 IRIS FULVA LOUISIANA IRIS (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 1-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 20.00	\$ 2200.00
15	10.00	EA	0130 SPATHIPHYLLUM WALLISII PEACE LILLY 3-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
16	10.00	EA	0140 PHILODENDRON BIPENNIFOLIUM SPLIT LEAF PHILODENDRON 3-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
17	50.00	EA	0150 PHILODENDRON BIPENNIFOLIUM SPLIT LEAF PHILODENDRON 7-GALLON CONTAINER	\$ 50.00	\$ 2500.00
18	316.00	EA	0160 JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS "PARSONS" PARSONII JUNIPER 3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12" SPREAD	\$ 35.00	\$ 11060.00
19	284.00	EA	0161 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'BRODIE' BRODIE JUNIPER	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,300.00

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			15-GAL CONTAINER, MIN. 3 FT. HEIGHT		
20	10.00	EA	0162 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'BRODIE' BRODIE JUNIPER	\$ 500.00	\$ 5000.00
			30-GAL CONTAINER, MIN. 5 FT HEIGHT		
21	106.00	EA	0170 LIGUSTRUM SINENSE 'SUNSHINE' SUNSHINE LIGUSTRUM	\$ 35.00	\$ 3710.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
22	10.00	EA	0180 LOROPETALUM DWARF LOROPETALUM (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
			1-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12" SPREAD		
23	10.00	EA	0190 LOROPETALUM LOROPETALUM (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
24	8.00	EA	0200 LOROPETALUM LOROPETALUM (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 18"X18"		
25	10.00	EA	0210 ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS ASPARAGUS FERN	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
			1-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10" HEIGHT		
26	22.00	EA	0220 ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS "MYERS" FOXTAIL FERN	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
			1-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10" HEIGHT		
27	10.00	EA	0221 CAMELLIA SASANQUA 'SHI SHI' SHI SHI CAMELLIA (PINK FLOWER)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
28	10.00	EA	0222 CAMELLIA SASANQUA 'SHI SHI' SHI SHI CAMELLIA (PINK FLOWER)	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
			7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 18"X18"		
29	10.00	EA	0223 CAMELLIA SASANQUA 'OCTOBER MAGIC' OCTOBER MAGIC CAMELLIA (WHITE FLOWER)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
30	10.00	EA	0224 CAMELLIA SASANQUA 'OCTOBER MAGIC' OCTOBER MAGIC CAMELLIA (WHITE FLOWER)	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00



## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
31	127.00	EA	7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 18"X18" 0230 RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA INDIAN HAWTHORN (WHITE FLOWER)	\$ 35.00	\$ 4445.00
32	10.00	EA	3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12" 0240 RHODODENDRON AZALEA (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
33	10.00	EA	3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12" 0250 RHODODENDRON AZALEA (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
34	10.00	EA	7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 18"X18" 0260 RHODODENDRON X SPS. ENCORE AZALEA (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
35	10.00	EA	3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12" 0270 RHODODENDRON ENCORE AZALEA (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
36	10.00	EA	7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 18"X18" 0271 ROSA HYBRID 'DRIFT' DRIFT ROSE (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
37	10.00	EA	3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12" SPREAD 0272 ROSA HYBRID 'KNOCKOUT' KNOCKOUT ROSE (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
38	10.00	EA	3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12" 0280 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS GULF COAST MUHLY GRASS	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
39	10.00	EA	3-GALLON CONTAINER 0290 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 'WHITE CLOUD'	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
40	10.00	EA	WHITE CLOUD MUHLY GRASS 3-GALLON CONTAINER 0300 CORTADERIA SELLOANA PAMPAS GRASS	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			3-GALLON CONTAINER		
41	10.00	EA	0310 MISCANTHUS SINENSIS MAIDEN GRASS	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER		
42	17.00	EA	0320 PENNISETUM SETACEUM RUBRUM PURPLE FOUNTAIN GRASS	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER		
43	10.00	EA	0330 SABAL MINOR DWARF PALMETTO	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER		
44	10.00	EA	0340 SABAL MINOR DWARF PALMETTO	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
			7-GALLON CONTAINER		
45	30.00	EA	0350 NERIU M OLEANDER OLEANDER (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1050.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
46	16.00	EA	0360 NERIU M OLEANDER 'PETITE' DWARF OLEANDER (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS)	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
47	10.00	EA	0370 ILEX CORNUTA 'CARISSA' CARISSA HOLLY	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
48	10.00	EA	0380 ILEX CORNUTA 'CARISSA' CARISSA HOLLY	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
			7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
49	10.00	EA	0390 ILEX CORNUTA 'DWARF BURFORD' DWARF BURFORD HOLLY	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
			3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		
50	10.00	EA	0400 ILEX CORNUTA 'DWARF BURFORD' DWARF BURFORD HOLLY	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
			7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"		

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
51	10.00	EA	0410 ILEX OPACA AMERICAN HOLLY  3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
52	10.00	EA	0420 ILEX OPACA AMERICAN HOLLY  7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12"X12"	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
53	10.00	EA	0430 ILEX x 'NELLIE R. STEVENS' NELLIE R. STEVENS HOLLY  3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 2 FT HEIGHT	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
54	50.00	EA	0440 ILEX x 'NELLIE R. STEVENS' NELLIE R. STEVENS HOLLY  7-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 3 FT HEIGHT	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
55	10.00	EA	0450 ILEX x 'NELLIE R. STEVENS' NELLIE R. STEVENS HOLLY  15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 4 FT HEIGHT	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	160.00	EA	0460 VIBURNUM ODORATISSIMUM' SWEET VIBURNUM  3-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN 3 FT HEIGHT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5600.00
57	6.00	EA	0470 VIBURNUM ODORATISSIMUM' SWEET VIBURNUM  7-GALLON CONTAINER MIN. 4 FT HEIGHT	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
58	10.00	EA	0480 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE  15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 250.00	\$ 2500.00
59	10.00	EA	0490 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE  30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER	\$ 500.00	\$ 5000.00
60	10.00	EA	0500 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE  45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12 FT.	\$ 750.00	\$ 7500.00

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
61	18.00	EA	HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER 0510 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS FRINGE TREE 15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 6 FT. HEIGHT X 1.25 INCH CALIPER	\$ 500.00	\$ 9000.00
62	2.00	EA	0520 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS FRINGE TREE 30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 750.00	\$ 1500.00
63	10.00	EA	0530 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 6 FT. HEIGHT X 1.25 INCH CALIPER	\$ 500.00	\$ 5000.00
64	142.00	EA	0540 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 750.00	\$ 106500.00
65	10.00	EA	0550 LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA MULTI-TRUNK CRAPE MYRTLE (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X .75 INCH CALIPER	\$ 400.00	\$ 4000.00
66	10.00	EA	0560 LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA MULTI-TRUNK CRAPE MYRTLE (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 1.25 INCH CALIPER	\$ 600.00	\$ 6000.00
67	23.00	EA	0570 LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA MULTI-TRUNK CRAPE MYRTLE (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 12 FT. HEIGHT X 1.75 INCH CALIPER	\$ 750.00	\$ 17250.00
68	10.00	EA	0580 LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA STANDARD TRUNK CRAPE MYRTLE (VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 400.00	\$ 4000.00
69	16.00	EA	0590 LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA STANDARD TRUNK CRAPE MYRTLE	\$ 600.00	\$ 9600.00



## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
70	10.00	EA	(VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0600 IAGERSTROEMIA INDICA STANDARD TRUNK CRAPE MYRTLE	\$ 800.00	\$ 8000.00
71	10.00	EA	(VARIOUS FLOWER COLORS) 45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 9 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0610 ILEX CASSINE DAHOON HOLLY (TREE FORM)  15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 6 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 450.00	\$ 4500.00
72	10.00	EA	0620 ILEX CASSINE DAHOON HOLLY (TREE FORM)  30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER	\$ 600.00	\$ 6000
73	10.00	EA	0630 ILEX CASSINE DAHOON HOLLY (TREE FORM)  45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 600	\$ 6000
74	115.00	EA	0640 ILEX x ATTENUATA 'EAGLESTON' EAGLESTON HOLLY (TREE FORM)  15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 6 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 500	\$ 57500
75	10.00	EA	0650 ILEX x ATTENUATA 'EAGLESTON' EAGLESTON HOLLY (TREE FORM)  30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER	\$ 500	\$ 5000
76	10.00	EA	0660 ILEX x ATTENUATA 'EAGLESTON' EAGLESTON HOLLY (TREE FORM)  45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 1000	\$ 10000
77	2.00	EA	0670 ILEX x ATTENUATA 'SAVANNAH' SAVANNAH HOLLY (TREE FORM)  15-GALLON CONTAINER MIN. 6 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 500	\$ 1000
78	10.00	EA	0680 ILEX x ATTENUATA 'SAVANNAH' SAVANNAH HOLLY (TREE FORM)	\$ 750	\$ 7500

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER		
79	10.00	EA	0690 ILEX x ATTENUATA 'SAVANNAH' SAVANNAH HOLLY (TREE FORM)	\$ 1000	\$ 10000
			45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER		
80	4.00	EA	0700 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA	\$ 500	\$ 2000
			(FULL TO GROUND) 15-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 5 FT. HEIGHT X 1.5 INCH CALIPER		
81	31.00	EA	0710 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA	\$ 500	\$ 15500
			30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 6 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER		
82	1.00	EA	0720 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA	\$ 750	\$ 750
			(FULL TO GROUND) 45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER		
83	5.00	EA	0730 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BLANCHARD' SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA	\$ 500	\$ 2500
			(VARIOUS VARIETIES) 30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 9 FT. HEIGHT X 1.75 INCH CALIPER		
84	10.00	EA	0740 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BLANCHARD' SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA	\$ 500	\$ 5000
			(VARIOUS VARIETIES) 45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 11 FT. HEIGHT X 2.25 INCH CALIPER		
85	4.00	EA	0750 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BLANCHARD' SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA	\$ 2200	\$ 8800
			(VARIOUS VARIETIES) 100-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 13 FT. HEIGHT X 4 INCH CALIPER		
86	10.00	EA	0751 MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA (MULTI-TRUNK)	\$ 500	\$ 5000

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
87	10.00	EA	30-GAL CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT HEIGHT 0752 MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA (STANDARD TRUNK)	\$ 500	\$
88	10.00	EA	30-GAL CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT HEIGHT 0753 MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA (MULTI TRUNK)	\$ 1000	\$
89	10.00	EA	45-GAL CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT HEIGHT 0754 MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA (STANDARD TRUNK)	\$ 1000	\$
90	10.00	EA	45-GAL CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT HEIGHT 0760 ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (TREE FORM)	\$ 1000	\$
91	10.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 11 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER 0770 ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (TREE FORM)	\$ 1000	\$
92	20.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER 0780 QUERCUS VIRGINIANA LIVE OAK (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 500	\$
93	21.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 9 FT. HEIGHT X 1.75 INCH CALIPER 0790 QUERCUS VIRGINIANA LIVE OAK (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 1000	\$
94	2.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 11 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER 0800 QUERCUS VIRGINIANA LIVE OAK (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 2500	\$
95	10.00	EA	65-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 13 FT. HEIGHT X 3.5 INCH CALIPER 0810 QUERCUS VIRGINIANA LIVE OAK (VARIOUS VARIETIES)	\$ 5000	\$
96	5.00	EA	100-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 15 FT. HEIGHT X 4 INCH CALIPER 0820 QUERCUS PHELLOS WILLOW OAK	\$ 500	\$

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
97	10.00	EA	35-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0830 QUERCUS PHELLOS WILLOW OAK	\$ 1000	\$
98	5.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER  0840 QUERCUS SHUMARDII SHUMARD OAK	\$ 500	\$
99	10.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0850 QUERCUS SHUMARDII SHUMARD OAK	\$ 1000	\$
100	8.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER  0860 QUERCUS TEXANA NUTTALL OAK	\$ 500	\$
101	10.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0870 QUERCUS TEXANA NUTTALL OAK	\$ 1000	\$
102	10.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER  0880 PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE	\$ 500	\$
103	10.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0890 PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE	\$ 1000	\$
104	10.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER  0900 TAXODIUM DISTICHUM BALDCYPRESS	\$ 500	\$
105	10.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0910 TAXODIUM DISTICHUM BALDCYPRESS	\$ 1000	\$



## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
106	9.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER  0920 TAXODIUM ASCENDENS POND CYPRESS	\$ 500	\$
107	10.00	EA	30-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 8 FT. HEIGHT X 2 INCH CALIPER  0930 TAXODIUM ASCENDENS POND CYPRESS	\$ 1000	\$
108	10.00	EA	45-GALLON CONTAINER, MIN. 10 FT. HEIGHT X 2.5 INCH CALIPER  0940 SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALM  10 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 500	\$
109	10.00	EA	0950 SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALM  12 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 1000	\$
110	10.00	EA	0960 SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALM  14 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 1500	\$
111	10.00	EA	0970 SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALM  16 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 1800	\$
112	10.00	EA	0980 PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS SYLVESTER DATE PALM  10 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 2000	\$
113	10.00	EA	0990 PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS SYLVESTER DATE PALM  12 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 3000	\$
114	10.00	EA	1000 PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS SYLVESTER DATE PALM  14 FT. CLEAR TRUNK	\$ 4000	\$
115	10.00	EA	1010 PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS SYLVESTER DATE PALM	\$ 5000	\$

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
116	10.00	EA	16 FT. CLEAR TRUNK 1020 PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl' MEDJOOl DATE PALM	\$ 4000	\$
117	10.00	EA	10 FT. CLEAR TRUNK 1030 PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl' MEDJOOl DATE PALM	\$ 5000	\$
118	10.00	EA	12 FT. CLEAR TRUNK 1040 PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl' MEDJOOl DATE PALM	\$ 6000	\$
119	10.00	EA	14 FT. CLEAR TRUNK 1050 PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl' MEDJOOl DATE PALM	\$ 7000	\$
120	175.00	SQYD	16 FT. CLEAR TRUNK 1060 CYNODON DACTYLON '419' CLASS A HYBRID 419 BERMUDA SOD	\$ 10	\$
121	10.00	SQYD	1070 EREMOCHLOA OPHIUROIDES CLASS A CENTIPEDE SOD	\$ 10	\$
122	1,820.00	SQYD	1080 STENOTAPHRUM SECUNDATUM CLASS A ST. AUGUSTINE SOD	\$ 10	\$
123	10.00	SQYD	1081 ZOYSIA JAPONICA 'PALISADES' CLASS A PALISADES ZOYSIA	\$ 10	\$
124	10.00	BG	1082 CERTIFIED ANNUAL RYEGRASS SEED BAG (50 LBS. MIN.)	\$ 10	\$
125	10.00	BG	1083 CERTIFIED PERENNIAL RYEGRASS SEED BAG (50 LBS. MIN.)	\$ 10	\$
126	85.00	BG	1090 CERTIFIED HULLED COMMON BERMUDA SEED BAG (50 LBS. MIN.)	\$ 10	\$
127	10.00	BG	1100 CERTIFIED UNHULLED COMMON BERMUDA SEED BAG (50 LBS. MIN.)	\$ 10	\$

## INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00141223

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
128	175.00	CUYD	1110 GARDEN SOIL	\$ 75	\$
129	10.00	BG	1120 METRO-MIX 380 BAG (2.8 CUBIC FT. MIN.)	\$ 100	\$
130	10.00	CS	1130 AGRIFORM FERTILIZER TABLETS 20-10-5 SLOW RELEASE FORMULA CASE (500 TABLETS MIN.)	\$ 5000	\$
131	1.00	BG	1140 OSMOCOTE 14-14-14 SLOW RELEASE FERTILIZER BAG (50 LBS. MIN.)	\$ 200	\$
132	100.00	EA	1150 CRUSHED PINE STRAW MULCH BAG MULCH	\$ 15	\$
133	262.00	EA	1160 WHOLE PINE NEEDLE MULCH BALE MULCH (4 CUBIC FT. MIN.)	\$ 10	\$
134	140.00	EA	1170 STUDDERED METAL T-POST 5 FT. HEIGHT COLOR: GREEN	\$ 25	\$
135	18.00	ROLL	1180 DEEPROOT ARBORTIE LANDSCAPE GUYING MATERIAL ROLL OR APPROVED EQUAL ROLL (250 LINEAR FT. MIN.)	\$ 200	\$
136	10.00	LF	1190 STEEL LANDSCAPE EDGE 1/4 INCH THICK X 5 INCH HEIGHT COLOR: GREEN	\$ 25	\$
137	10.00	LF	1200 STEEL LANDSCAPE EDGE 1/4 INCH THICK X 5 INCH HEIGHT COLOR: BLACK	\$ 25	\$
138	43.00	LF	1210 STEEL LANDSCAPE EDGE (LINEAR FT.) 1/4 INCH X 5 INCH HEIGHT COLOR: BROWN	\$ 50	\$